Assets
NC SALES TAX RECEIVABLE
DARE CO. SALES TAX RECEIVABLE
CONTRACTOR'SPD NC SALESTAX
PETTY CASH
PNC BANKING
NC TRUST CASH
PNC-PAYROLL
PAYROLL RECEIVABLE
MSD 2 2021 RECEIVABLE
TOWNWIDE 2021 BN RECEIVABLE
MSD1 2022 RECEIVABLE
MSD 2 2022 RECEIVABLE
TOWNWIDE 2022 RECEIVABLE
TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2014
TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2015
TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2016
TAXES RECEIVABLE-2017
TAXES RECEIVABLE-2018
TAXES RECEIVABLE-2019
TAXES RECEIVABLE-2020
TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2021
TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2022
VEHICLE TAXES- 2013
VEHICLE TAXES- 2014
Total Assets
Liabilities & Fund Balance

Liabilities
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
FAMILY HEALTH & DENTAL PREMIUM
STATE RETIRE PAYABLE, -ER
BB&T, -EE CONTRIB
BB&T, -ER CONTRIB
SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE
HEALTH CARE FSA
RESERVE FOR TAXES RECEIVABLE
SALARIES & BENEFITSPAYABLE
RESERVE FOR POWELL BILL

Tota Liahilities

Fund Balance
RESERVE FOR DRUG ENFORCEMENT
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED
DESIGNATED-RESV BY STATUTE
DESIGNATED SUB YR
DESIG. FOR PREPAID EXPENSES

Total Fund Balance
Revenues L ess Expenditures
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance

Date: 1/12/23 01:36:36 PM

10001
10002
10003
10101
10102
10103
10105
10900
10953
10954
10955
10956
10957
11214
11215
11216
11217
11218
11219
11220
11221
11222
11413
11414

20100
21500
21710
21800
21810
21900
22500
28100
28700
28800

28600
29300
29400
29402
29404

Town of Southern Shores

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Balance Sheet
10 - GENERAL FUND
As of 12/31/2022
Beginning Balance Month Balance Year to
Period Balance to Date Date

8,433.51 1,826.34 10,259.85
3,409.80 639.50 4,049.30
0.00 224 224
700.00 0.00 700.00
(1,222,681.45) 1,640,424.32 417,742.87
10,908,149.64 (1,359,895.09) 9,548,254.55
50,648.91 (48,636.43) 2,012.48
540.13 (138.11) 402.02
164.57 0.00 164.57
639.43 0.00 639.43
91,372.28 (31,610.45) 59,761.83
92,774.43 (45,139.15) 47,635.28
387,366.89 (229,769.14) 157,597.75
6.64 0.00 6.64
25.75 0.00 25.75
72.93 0.00 72.93
184.11 0.00 184.11
227.12 0.00 227.12
547.15 0.00 547.15
864.31 0.00 864.31
3,129.96 0.00 3,129.96
1,896,620.60 (1,124,717.92) 771,902.68
900.52 0.00 900.52
2.59 0.00 2.59
12,224,099.82 (1,197,013.89) 11,027,085.93
10,381.32 (10,381.32) 0.00
1,266.21 1,445.84 2,712.05
0.02 (0.02) 0.00
0.00 8,187.20 8,187.20
0.00 11,311.50 11,311.50
764.26 1,430.42 2,194.68
6,539.31 228.40 6,767.71
2,474,899.28 (1,431,236.66) 1,043,662.62
129,809.31 0.00 129,809.31
131,134.38 0.00 131,134.38
2,754,794.09 (1,419,014.64) 1,335,779.45
9,491.24 0.00 9,491.24
6,557,121.46 0.00 6,557,121.46
2,067,391.26 0.00 2,067,391.26
365,309.00 0.00 365,309.00
4,428.45 0.00 4,428.45
9,003,741.41 0.00 9,003,741.41
465,564.32 222,000.75 687,565.07
12,224,099.82 (1,197,013.89) 11,027,085.93



Assets
PNC BANKING
Total Assets
Liabilities & Fund Balance
Revenues L ess Expenditures
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance

Date: 1/12/23 01:36:36 PM

Town of Southern Shores

Balance Sheet
20 - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND-ARPA
As of 12/31/2022
Beginning Balance Month Balance Year to
Period Balance to Date Date

10102 471,353.52 0.00 471,353.52
471,353.52 0.00 471,353.52
471,353.52 0.00 471,353.52
471,353.52 0.00 471,353.52

Consolidated Balance Sheet
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Assets
PNC BANKING
NC TRUST CASH
Total Assets
Liabilities & Fund Balance
Fund Balance
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED
Total Fund Balance
Revenues Less Expenditures
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance

Date: 1/12/23 01:36:36 PM

Town of Southern Shores

Balance Sheet
30 - CEMETERY CARE FUND
As of 12/31/2022
Beginning Balance Month Balance Year to
Period Balance to Date Date
10102 85,593.39 1,000.00 86,593.39
10103 500.00 0.00 500.00
86,093.39 1,000.00 87,093.39
29300 82,583.39 0.00 82,583.39
82,583.39 0.00 82,583.39
3,510.00 1,000.00 4,510.00
86,093.39 1,000.00 87,093.39

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Page: 3



Assets
PNC BANKING
NC TRUST CASH
Total Assets
Liabilities & Fund Balance
Liabilities
PAYABLE ACCOUNT
Tota Liahilities
Fund Balance
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED
Total Fund Balance
Revenues L ess Expenditures
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance

Date: 1/12/23 01:36:36 PM

Town of Southern Shores

Balance Sheet
50 - CAPITAL RESERVE FUND
As of 12/31/2022
Beginning Balance Month Balance Year to
Period Balance to Date Date
10102 636.32 0.00 636.32
10103 2,113,199.20 1,483.23 2,114,682.43
2,113,835.52 1,483.23 2,115,318.75
20200 0.30 0.00 0.30
0.30 0.00 0.30
29300 2,186,119.09 0.00 2,186,119.09
2,186,119.09 0.00 2,186,119.09
(72,283.87) 1,483.23 (70,800.64)
2,113,835.52 1,483.23 2,115,318.75

Consolidated Balance Sheet
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Assets
PNC BANKING
PNC- BOND PROCEEDS
Total Assets
Liabilities & Fund Balance
Liabilities
ACCOUNTSPAYABLE
PAYABLE ACCOUNT
Total Liahilities
Fund Balance
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED
Total Fund Balance
Revenues Less Expenditures
Tota Liabilities & Fund Balance

Date: 1/12/23 01:36:36 PM

10102
10104

20100
20200

29300

Town of Southern Shores

Balance Sheet
55 - CAPITAL PROJECT FUND-BN
As of 12/31/2022
Beginning Balance Month Balance Year to
Period Balance to Date Date
1,398,587.97 (1,399,237.97) (650.00)
4,144,600.88 (1,968,957.48) 2,175,643.40
5,543,188.85 (3,368,195.45) 2,174,993.40
512.50 (512.50) 0.00
53,548.16 0.00 53,548.16
54,060.66 (512.50) 53,548.16
4,066,963.64 0.00 4,066,963.64
4,066,963.64 0.00 4,066,963.64
1,422,164.55 (3,367,682.95) (1,945,518.40)
5,543,188.85 (3,368,195.45) 2,174,993.40

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Page: 5



Assets
PNC BANKING
NC TRUST CASH
Total Assets
Liabilities & Fund Balance
Fund Balance
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED
Total Fund Balance
Revenues Less Expenditures
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance

Date: 1/12/23 01:36:36 PM

Town of Southern Shores

Balance Sheet
60 - PENSION TRUST FUND
As of 12/31/2022
Beginning Balance Month Balance Year to
Period Balance to Date Date

10102 1,516.92 0.00 1,516.92
10103 236,358.90 (3,501.78) 232,857.12
237,875.82 (3,501.78) 234,374.04

29300 250,946.26 0.00 250,946.26
250,946.26 0.00 250,946.26

(13,070.44) (3,501.78) (16,572.22)

237,875.82 (3,501.78) 234,374.04

Consolidated Balance Sheet
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