Balance Sheet 10 - GENERAL FUND As of 12/31/2022

		Beginning Period Balance	Balance Month to Date	Balance Year to Date
Assets				
NC SALES TAX RECEIVABLE	10001	8,433.51	1,826.34	10,259.85
DARE CO. SALES TAX RECEIVABLE	10002	3,409.80	639.50	4,049.30
CONTRACTOR'S PD NC SALES TAX	10003	0.00	2.24	2.24
PETTY CASH	10101	700.00	0.00	700.00
PNC BANKING	10102	(1,222,681.45)	1,640,424.32	417,742.87
NC TRUST CASH	10103	10,908,149.64	(1,359,895.09)	9,548,254.55
PNC-PAYROLL	10105	50,648.91	(48,636.43)	2,012.48
PAYROLL RECEIVABLE	10900	540.13	(138.11)	402.02
MSD 2 2021 RECEIVABLE	10953	164.57	0.00	164.57
TOWNWIDE 2021 BN RECEIVABLE	10954	639.43	0.00	639.43
MSD1 2022 RECEIVABLE	10955	91,372.28	(31,610.45)	59,761.83
MSD 2 2022 RECEIVABLE	10956	92,774.43	(45,139.15)	47,635.28
TOWNWIDE 2022 RECEIVABLE	10957	387,366.89	(229,769.14)	157,597.75
TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2014	11214	6.64	0.00	6.64
TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2015	11215	25.75	0.00	25.75
TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2016	11216	72.93	0.00	72.93
TAXES RECEIVABLE-2017	11217	184.11	0.00	184.11
TAXES RECEIVABLE-2018	11218	227.12	0.00	227.12
TAXES RECEIVABLE-2019	11219	547.15	0.00	547.15
TAXES RECEIVABLE-2020	11220	864.31	0.00	864.31
TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2021	11221	3,129.96	0.00	3,129.96
TAXES RECEIVABLE- 2022	11222	1,896,620.60	(1,124,717.92)	771,902.68
VEHICLE TAXES- 2013	11413	900.52	0.00	900.52
VEHICLE TAXES- 2014	11414	2.59	0.00	2.59
Total Assets		12,224,099.82	(1,197,013.89)	11,027,085.93
Liabilities & Fund Balance				
Liabilities				
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	20100	10,381.32	(10,381.32)	0.00
FAMILY HEALTH & DENTAL PREMIUM	21500	1,266.21	1,445.84	2,712.05
STATE RETIRE PAYABLE, -ER	21710	0.02	(0.02)	0.00
BB&T, -EE CONTRIB	21800	0.00	8,187.20	8,187.20
BB&T, -ER CONTRIB	21810	0.00	11,311.50	11,311.50
SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE	21900	764.26	1,430.42	2,194.68
HEALTH CARE FSA	22500	6,539.31	228.40	6,767.71
RESERVE FOR TAXES RECEIVABLE	28100	2,474,899.28	(1,431,236.66)	1,043,662.62
SALARIES & BENEFITS PAYABLE	28700	129,809.31	0.00	129,809.31
RESERVE FOR POWELL BILL	28800	131,134.38	0.00	131,134.38
Total Liabilities		2,754,794.09	(1,419,014.64)	1,335,779.45
Fund Balance				
RESERVE FOR DRUG ENFORCEMENT	28600	9,491.24	0.00	9,491.24
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED	29300	6,557,121.46	0.00	6,557,121.46
DESIGNATED-RESV BY STATUTE	29400	2,067,391.26	0.00	2,067,391.26
DESIGNATED SUB YR	29402	365,309.00	0.00	365,309.00
DESIG. FOR PREPAID EXPENSES	29404	4,428.45	0.00	4,428.45
Total Fund Balance		9,003,741.41	0.00	9,003,741.41
Revenues Less Expenditures		465,564.32	222,000.75	687,565.07
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance		12,224,099.82	(1,197,013.89)	11,027,085.93

Page: 1

Balance Sheet

20 - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND-ARPA

		Beginning Period Balance	Balance Month to Date	Balance Year to Date
Assets				
PNC BANKING	10102	471,353.52	0.00	471,353.52
Total Assets		471,353.52	0.00	471,353.52
Liabilities & Fund Balance				
Revenues Less Expenditures		471,353.52	0.00	471,353.52
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance		471,353.52	0.00	471,353.52

Balance Sheet

30 - CEMETERY CARE FUND

		Beginning Period Balance	Balance Month to Date	Balance Year to Date
Assets				
PNC BANKING	10102	85,593.39	1,000.00	86,593.39
NC TRUST CASH	10103	500.00	0.00	500.00
Total Assets		86,093.39	1,000.00	87,093.39
Liabilities & Fund Balance				
Fund Balance				
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED	29300	82,583.39	0.00	82,583.39
Total Fund Balance		82,583.39	0.00	82,583.39
Revenues Less Expenditures		3,510.00	1,000.00	4,510.00
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance		86,093.39	1,000.00	87,093.39

Balance Sheet

50 - CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

		Beginning Period Balance	Balance Month to Date	Balance Year to Date
Assets				
PNC BANKING	10102	636.32	0.00	636.32
NC TRUST CASH	10103	2,113,199.20	1,483.23	2,114,682.43
Total Assets		2,113,835.52	1,483.23	2,115,318.75
Liabilities & Fund Balance				
Liabilities				
PAYABLE ACCOUNT	20200	0.30	0.00	0.30
Total Liabilities		0.30	0.00	0.30
Fund Balance				
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED	29300	2,186,119.09	0.00	2,186,119.09
Total Fund Balance		2,186,119.09	0.00	2,186,119.09
Revenues Less Expenditures		(72,283.87)	1,483.23	(70,800.64)
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance		2,113,835.52	1,483.23	2,115,318.75

Balance Sheet

55 - CAPITAL PROJECT FUND-BN

		Beginning Period Balance	Balance Month to Date	Balance Year to Date
		Teriod Baranee	————	
Assets				
PNC BANKING	10102	1,398,587.97	(1,399,237.97)	(650.00)
PNC- BOND PROCEEDS	10104	4,144,600.88	(1,968,957.48)	2,175,643.40
Total Assets		5,543,188.85	(3,368,195.45)	2,174,993.40
Liabilities & Fund Balance				
Liabilities				
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	20100	512.50	(512.50)	0.00
PAYABLE ACCOUNT	20200	53,548.16	0.00	53,548.16
Total Liabilities		54,060.66	(512.50)	53,548.16
Fund Balance				
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED	29300	4,066,963.64	0.00	4,066,963.64
Total Fund Balance		4,066,963.64	0.00	4,066,963.64
Revenues Less Expenditures		1,422,164.55	(3,367,682.95)	_(1,945,518.40)
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance		5,543,188.85	(3,368,195.45)	2,174,993.40

Balance Sheet

60 - PENSION TRUST FUND

		Beginning Period Balance	Balance Month to Date	Balance Year to Date
Assets				
PNC BANKING	10102	1,516.92	0.00	1,516.92
NC TRUST CASH	10103	236,358.90	(3,501.78)	232,857.12
Total Assets		237,875.82	(3,501.78)	234,374.04
Liabilities & Fund Balance				
Fund Balance				
FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED	29300	250,946.26	0.00	250,946.26
Total Fund Balance		250,946.26	0.00	250,946.26
Revenues Less Expenditures		(13,070.44)	(3,501.78)	(16,572.22)
Total Liabilities & Fund Balance		237,875.82	(3,501.78)	234,374.04